PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6934114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/17/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE GRASCHA	09/20/2021
MATTHEW ALASDAIR TIMOTHY SLACK	09/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEB IP LIMITED
Street Address:	DENBY HALL WAY, DENBY
City:	DERBYSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DE5 8JZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62460115
Application Number:	15898388
PCT Number:	IB2018050946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@diversey.com

Correspondent Name: DIVERSEY, INC.

Address Line 1: 1300 ALTURA ROAD, SUITE 125

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DID-1042-US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BETH BARNHART

SIGNATURE: /Beth Barnhart/

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grascha&Slack_NuncProTuncAsgnmt US15898388 FULLY SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057588 FRAME: 0254

506887294

source=Grascha&Slack_NuncProTuncAsgnmt US15898388 FULLY SIGNED#page2.tif source=Grascha&Slack_NuncProTuncAsgnmt US15898388 FULLY SIGNED#page3.tif source=Grascha&Slack_NuncProTuncAsgnmt US15898388 FULLY SIGNED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057588 FRAME: 0255

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of 17 February 2017 and is of the following rights, title and interest:

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

2018

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/460,115 filed 17 February 2017 International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2018/050946 filed 15 February 2018 United States Non-provisional Patent Application No. 15/898,388 filed 16 February

All applications listed above being hereinafter referred to the "application(s)";

Title of Invention:

PEROXIDE-BASED DISINFECTING SOLUTIONS

CONTAINING INORGANIC SALTS

Inventor (Assignor):

Pierre Grascha

14 Rue Des Campanules 5130 Cormontrenil

France

Inventor (Assignor):

Matthew Alasdair Timothy Slack

14 Taylor Court

Ashbourne, Derbyshire DE8 1BZ

United Kingdom

Assignee:

DEB IP LIMITED

Denby Hall Way, Denby, Derbyshire, DE5 8JZ United Kingdom

WHEREAS, DEB IP LIMITED, a corporation having its principle place of business at Denby Hall Way, Denby, Derbyshire, DES 8JZ, United Kingdom ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Patent that may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Pierre Grascha, and I, Matthew Alasdair Timothy Slack, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all rights to sue for past, present, or future infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of such infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same; all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

same; all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Patent to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and I hereby further authorize said Assignee to apply for Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **Assignee**, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefore and the said Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the invent	or has caused this assignment	to be executed as of
the date listed.	ALL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		
	A. A.		

Inventor Signature:

Pierre Grascha

September 20th, 202 Date

Statement by Witness:

I, Mr Larbi AIT-YAHIA, whose full Post Office address is

6 rue de Franche Comté 51350 Cormontreuil, France (Address of witness)

Hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Pierre Grascha, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

(Witness signature)

September 20th, 202 (Date)

-2-

IN W.	ITNESS WHEREOF, the inventor has a l.	aused this as	signment to be executed as of	
Inventor Signature:	San		22/9/21.	
Statement by		whosa t	Gull Bact Office address is	
	naucay Monrarysy		full Post Office address is	
	(Address o	f witness)		
W	re that I was personally present and did own to me to be the person named in t	he assignmer	•	
(Wit	ness/signature)		(Date)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed as of the date listed.

Assignee's

DEB IP LIMITED

Signature:

By:

Typed Name:

John Hines

Its:

Director

(authorized officer title)